

SECURITY SERVICES 23RD JUDICIAL CIRCUIT- REBID BID OPENING 5-6-14	A & S PROTECTION SPECIALISTS	MARK INTERNATIONAL LLC	PRAETORIAN GUARD SERVICES	SECURITAS SECURITY SERVICES USA
	2910 TIMBER BLUFF DR HIGH RIDGE MO 63049	509 WEST 84TH DR STE F MERRILLVILLE IN 46410	100 CHESTERFIELD PKWY SUITE 200 CHESTERFIELD MO 63005	326 S 21ST ST SUITE 500 ST. LOUIS MO 63103
ARMED PERSONNEL				
Hourly Rate (per person)	\$20.47	\$28.97	\$29.53	\$26.25
Monthly Rate (per person)	\$2,047.00	\$25,107.30	\$2,657.70 (4 weeks)	\$2,484.99
UNARMED PERSONNEL				
Hourly Rate (per person)	\$20.47	\$26.50	\$28.03	\$26.25
Monthly Rate (per person)	2,047.00 (based on average of 100 hrs/month)	\$22,966.60	\$2,522.70	\$2,484.99
AFFIDAVIT COMPLETED	YES	YES	YES	YES
COPY OF INSURANCE PROVIDED	Will Provide When Awarded Contract	YES	Will Provide When Awarded Contract	YES
COMMENTS:	Provide a minimum of three contracted cliets: Alex Failoni, 314.614.7522. 6715 Manchester Rd, 63139, James Antonich, 636.938.4198, 207 Sunrise Dr 63025, Terri Rickman, 636.797.5348. On average 20 hrs/week at Juvenile Det. Center & 10-12 hrs/month at Juvenile Office.	See attachment for references.	See attachment: last page of proposal.	See attachment for references: 1) 22nd Judicial Family Court 2) American Cancer Society 3) East Central College



JEFFERSON COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
 729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100
 HILLSBORO MO 63050
 WWW.JEFFCOMO.ORG

Invitation for Bid: SECURITY SERVICES-23RD JUDICIAL
CIRCUIT-REBID

Date Issued: 04-01-14

BIDS SHALL BE ACCEPTED UNTIL: MAY 6, 2014, AT 2:00 P.M. LOCAL TIME.

Specification Contact: **TERRI RICKMAN**
 Chief Deputy Juvenile Officer
 636-797-5348

Contract Contact: **VICKIE PRATT**
 Department of Administrative Services
 636-797-5382

Mail (3) Three Complete Copies With Vendor And Bid Information As Shown In Sample:

SAMPLE ENVELOPE

<i>VENDOR NAME</i>	
<i>VENDOR ADDRESS</i>	
<i>CONTACT NUMBER</i>	DEPARTMENT OF THE COUNTY CLERK
	JEFFERSON COUNTY MISSOURI
	729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100
	HILLSBORO MO 63050-0100
SEALED BID: (<i>BID NAME</i>)	

Contract Term:
 UPON APPROVAL OF THE COUNTY COUNCIL AND COUNTY EXECUTIVE

The undersigned certifies that he/she has the authority to bind this company in an agreement/contract to supply the commodity or service in accordance with all terms, conditions, and pricing specified. This Bid, if accepted, will constitute an Agreement and Contract with Jefferson County, Missouri, upon approval of the County Council and County Executive. Prices are firm during this agreement term, unless agreed upon in writing by the County. The County has the option to renew this agreement at the same terms and conditions as the original agreement for one additional one-year term with the written consent of the successful Bidder. Price increases for renewals are not authorized unless approved in writing by the County.

Vendor Information:

<u>Praetorian Guard Services</u>	<u>Jamal Dunn</u>
Company Name	Authorized Agent (Print)
<u>100 Chesterfield Business Pkwy</u>	<u>Jamal Dunn</u>
Address	Signature
<u>Suite 200</u>	
<u>Chesterfield, MO 63005</u>	<u>Owner</u>
City/State/Zip Code	Title
<u>(800) 745-8573</u>	<u>4-13-14</u>
Telephone #	Date
	<u>46-3868799</u>
	Tax ID #
<u>praetorianservicesllc@gmail.com</u>	
E-mail	Fax #



References

1. Riverview Gardens School District
1370 Northumberland Dr.
St. Louis, Mo 63137
(314) 869-2505 ext. 2419
2. Eddie's Southtown Donuts
4701 S. Kingshighway Blvd
St. Louis, Mo 63109
(314) 832-1200
3. 3. Diamond and Gold Jewelers
6815 W. Florissant
St. Louis, Mo 63136
(314) 389-3788



JEFFERSON COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
 729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100
 HILLSBORO MO 63050
 WWW.JEFFCOMO.ORG

Invitation for Bid: SECURITY SERVICES-23RD JUDICIAL **Date Issued:** 04-01-14
CIRCUIT-REBID

BIDS SHALL BE ACCEPTED UNTIL: MAY 6, 2014, AT 2:00 P.M. LOCAL TIME.

Specification
Contact: **TERRI RICKMAN**
 Chief Deputy Juvenile Officer
 636-797-5348

Contract
Contact: **VICKIE PRATT**
 Department of Administrative Services
 636-797-5382

SAMPLE ENVELOPE

Mail (3) Three
Complete Copies
With Vendor And
Bid Information As
Shown In Sample:

<i>VENDOR NAME</i>	
<i>VENDOR ADDRESS</i>	
<i>CONTACT NUMBER</i>	DEPARTMENT OF THE COUNTY CLERK
	JEFFERSON COUNTY MISSOURI
	729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100
	HILLSBORO MO 63050-0100
SEALED BID: (BID NAME)	

Contract Term:
 UPON APPROVAL OF THE
 COUNTY COUNCIL AND
 COUNTY EXECUTIVE

The undersigned certifies that he/she has the authority to bind this company in an agreement/contract to supply the commodity or service in accordance with all terms, conditions, and pricing specified. This Bid, if accepted, will constitute an Agreement and Contract with Jefferson County, Missouri, upon approval of the County Council and County Executive. Prices are firm during this agreement term, unless agreed upon in writing by the County. The County has the option to renew this agreement at the same terms and conditions as the original agreement for one additional one-year term with the written consent of the successful Bidder. Price increases for renewals are not authorized unless approved in writing by the County.

Vendor
Information:

<u>MARK INTERNATIONAL LLC.</u>	<u>OSCAR JOHNSON</u>	
Company Name	Authorized Agent (Print)	
<u>509 WEST 84TH DR. SUITE F</u>	<u><i>Oscar Johnson</i></u>	
Address	Signature	
<u>MERRILLVILLE, INDIANA 46410</u>	<u>PRESIDENT</u>	
City/State/Zip Code	Title	
<u>877-404-6275</u>	<u>05/06/2014</u>	<u>27-3311967</u>
Telephone #	Date	Tax ID #
<u>OJOHN9424@AOL.COM</u>	<u>219-884-0181</u>	
E-mail	Fax #	

References

The following are some of our company references for Mark International .

Edison Learning, Inc.

Theodore Roosevelt College & Career Academy
Michelle Surface
Contract Administrator
Phone: 865-329-3600
E-mail: Michelle.surface@edisonlearning.com

Address: 800 S. Gay Street, Knoxville TN. 37929

Start Date: 08/13/2012

Completion Date: Current (1Yr)

We provide the School with unarmed security guards services to deter trespassing, vandalism, & theft.

City of Gary

Gary City Hall Annex
Paula Beeks
Secretary
Phone: 219-881-5075
E-mail: pbeeks@ci.gary.in.us

Address: 401 Broadway, Gary Indiana 46402

Start Date: 04/18/2012

Completion Date: 01/12/2013

We provide the City Of Gary with armed security guards services to deter trespassing, vandalism, & theft.

Welcome Center Mississippi Development Authority

Washington County Welcome Center
Tonya Neely
Bureau Manager
Phone: 601-359-3449
E-mail: tneely@mississippi.org

Address: 501 North West Street Suite B01, Jackson MS 39201

Start Date: 2/07/2011

Completion Date: Current

We Provide security to the Washington County Welcome Center to provide a safe environment to the tourist that visit the welcome center.

State of Tennessee, Department of General Services

Tennessee Department of Human Services North Office

Linda Banks

Branch Manager

Phone: 901-334-7599

Email: lindabanks@tn.gov

Address: 3230 Jackson Avenue, Memphis TN 38122

Start Date: 02/01/2013

Completion Date: Current

We provide the City Of Tennessee with armed security guards services to deter trespassing, vandalism, & theft.

State of Tennessee, Department of General Services

Tennessee Department of Human Services North Office

Mabelline Lewis-Hull

Branch Manager

Phone: 901-334-3650

Email: mabellinelewis-hull@tn.gov

Address: 3360 South 3rd Street, Memphis TN 38109

Start Date: 02/01/2013

Completion Date: Current

We provide the City Of Gary with armed security guards services to deter trespassing, vandalism, & theft.



JEFFERSON COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
 729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100
 HILLSBORO MO 63050
 WWW.JEFFCOMO.ORG

Invitation for Bid: SECURITY SERVICES-23RD JUDICIAL Date Issued: 04-01-14
CIRCUIT-REBID

BIDS SHALL BE ACCEPTED UNTIL: MAY 6, 2014, AT 2:00 P.M. LOCAL TIME.

Specification Contact: **TERRI RICKMAN**
 Chief Deputy Juvenile Officer
 636-797-5348

Contract Contact: **VICKIE PRATT**
 Department of Administrative Services
 636-797-5382

Mail (3) Three Complete Copies With Vendor And Bid Information As Shown In Sample:

SAMPLE ENVELOPE

VENDOR NAME	
VENDOR ADDRESS	
CONTACT NUMBER	DEPARTMENT OF THE COUNTY CLERK
	JEFFERSON COUNTY MISSOURI
	729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100
	HILLSBORO MO 63050-0100
SEALED BID: (BID NAME)	

Contract Term:
 UPON APPROVAL OF THE COUNTY COUNCIL AND COUNTY EXECUTIVE

The undersigned certifies that he/she has the authority to bind this company in an agreement/contract to supply the commodity or service in accordance with all terms, conditions, and pricing specified. This Bid, if accepted, will constitute an Agreement and Contract with Jefferson County, Missouri, upon approval of the County Council and County Executive. Prices are firm during this agreement term, unless agreed upon in writing by the County. The County has the option to renew this agreement at the same terms and conditions as the original agreement for one additional one-year term with the written consent of the successful Bidder. Price increases for renewals are not authorized unless approved in writing by the County.

Vendor Information:

SECURITAS SECURITY SERVICES, USA	MARK WILLENBRINK
Company Name	Authorized Agent (Print)
326 S. 21 ST STREET, SUITE 500	<i>Mark Willenbrink</i>
Address	Signature
ST. LOUIS, MO 63103	BRANCH MANAGER
City/State/Zip Code	Title
314-231-2122	5/6/2014
Telephone #	Date
MARK.WILLENBRINK@SECURITASINC.COM	71-0912217
E-mail	Tax ID #
	Fax #
	314-231-2134

Securitas Security Services, USA References

1. 22nd Judicial Courts – St. Louis, Missouri

- a. Steve Buttice
- b. 314-808-7999
- c. 920 N. Vandeventor
- d. St. Louis, MO

2. American Cancer Society

- a. Jeff Biffar
- b. 314-286-8195
- c. 4207 Lindell
- d. St. Louis, MO

3. East Central College

- a. Mark Easton
- b. 636-368-2183
- c. 1964 Prairie Dell Road
- d. Union, MO